
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:617
ANSWERED ON:11.11.2010
ELECTRIFICATION OF RAILWAY LINES IN BIHAR
Singh Dr. Raghuvansh Prasad;Singh Shri Uma Shanaker

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total length of railway lines electrified in Bihar so far;

(b) the projects sanctioned for electrification of railway lines in Bihar during the current financial year; and

(c) the status of those projects?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA)

(a) As on 01.04.2010, in the state of Bihar, out of 3515 Route Kilometers 1053 (RKM) are electrified.

(b) & (c) No electrification project of Railway line passing through Bihar has been sanctioned during the current financial year.
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